B
SUNPLUS TECHNOLOGY CO. reserves th
is believed to be accurate and reliable.  H
Contact SUNPLUS TECHNOLOGY CO. t
SUNPLUS TECHNOLOGY CO. for any inf
are not authorized for use as critical compo
reasonably be expected to result in significa
 SPPMMCC880022S B

Version: 1.0
 SPMC802B
7.2. Ordering Information
Product Number Package Type
SPMC802B-C Chip form
SPMC802B-PD03 Package form - PDIP 16
SPMC802B-PD04 Package form - PDIP 18
SPMC802B-PD05 Package form - PDIP 20
SPMC802B-PD06 Package form - PDIP 24
SPMC802B-PD08 Package form - PDIP 28 (300mil)
SPMC802B-PD09 Package form - PDIP 28 (600mil)
SPMC802B-PD11 Package form - PDIP 32 (600mil)
SPMC802B-PS04 Package form - SOP 24 (300mil)
SPMC802B-PS05 Package form - SOP 28 (300mil)
SPMC802B-PS06 Package form - SOP 28 (330mil)
SPMC802B-PS08 Package form - SOP 32 (445mil)
© Sunplus Technology Co., Ltd.
Proprietary & Confidential
25 AUG. 07, 2002
Version: 1.0